

### Press Release

(Pursuant to Art. 114 par. 5 of Legislative Decree 58/1998)

# Calendar of Corporate Events - 2018

Milan, 26 January 2018 – SNAITECH S.p.A. notifies, pursuant to art. 2.6.2 par.1 let. b) of Borsa Italiana market exchange regulation, that the Board of Directors, duly held today, has approved the calendar of company's Corporate Events for 2018. The dates scheduled to review and disclose the company's economic and financial statements by the Board of Directors and the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting are the following:

# • Friday, 16 March 2018

Board of Directors: approval of the SNAITECH Group's Consolidated Financial Statement and SNAITECH S.p.A.'s Financial Statement for period ended 31 December 2017

#### Monday, 23 April 2018

The ordinary Shareholders' Meeting, in a single session, to approve SNAITECH S.p.A.'s Financial Statement for period ended 31 December 2017

### Tuesday, 15 May 2018

Board of Directors: approval of the Interim Financial Statement for period ended 31 March 2018

### Friday, 3 August 2018

Board of Directors: approval of the consolidated Financial Statement for period ended 30 June 2018

#### Wednesday, 14 November 2018

Board of Directors: approval of the Interim Financial Statement for period ended 30 September 2018

Additional meetings with the financial community and media may be scheduled in order to present financial results from time to time. Any changes to the foregoing dates will be announced to the market in a timely manner.

Interim Financial statements are issued in accordance to the content of the press release issued on 16 December 2016.

The calendar is available on the company website (www.sanitech.it) on the Investor Relations page and on the NIS-STORAGE website (www.emarketstorage.com).

#### For further information

## **Press Office and Investor Relations**

Press Office – ufficio.stampa@snaitech.it

IR Team - investor.relations@snaitech.it

## **Ad Hoc Communication Advisors**

Giorgio Zambeletti - Tel. 02.7606741 e-mail: giorgio.zambeletti@ahca.it

Demos Nicola - Cell. 335.1415583 e-mail: demos.nicola@ahca.it

All press releases issued by SNAITECH S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of D. Lgs. no. 58 of 24 February 1998 and the related implementation regulations are also available on the company's website www.snaitech.it and on storage system website www.emarketstorage.com.

